## City of Philadelphia

## **Public Hearing Notice**

The Committee on Public Property and Public Works of the Council of the City of Philadelphia will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, June 19, 2019, at 10:00 AM, in Room 400, City Hall, to hear testimony on the following items:

190507	An Ordinance aut	horizing the Commiss	sioner of Public Property,	on behalf of the City

of Philadelphia, to enter into an amendment to a lease agreement with RedGap Limited Partnership, for use by the City of all or a portion of the premises located at 4000

North American Street, under certain terms and conditions.

190508 An Ordinance authorizing the Commissioner of Public Property, on behalf of the City

of Philadelphia, to enter into a lease agreement with E.O.M. Athletic Association, Inc., for use by EOM of all or a portion of the premises located at 144 Moore Street, all

under certain terms and conditions.

190510 An Ordinance authorizing the Commissioner of Public Property, on behalf of the City

of Philadelphia, to convey to Philadelphia Authority for Industrial Development all or a portion of a parcel or parcels of land in and about the area bounded by Frankford Avenue, East Butler Street, Buckius Street and Haverford Avenue, for further

conveyance, under certain terms and conditions.

Immediately following the public hearing, a meeting of the Committee on Public Property and Public Works, open to the public, will be held to consider the action to be taken on the above listed items.

Copies of the foregoing items are available in the Office of the Chief Clerk of the Council, Room 402, City Hall.

Michael A. Decker Chief Clerk